TV GFM 10171, 11963, 12167

Code Lists Admiral 10093, 10463 Gibralter 10017, 10030
Advent 10761, 10815, 11933 GoldStar 10178, 10030, 10056, 11926
i Aiko 10092 Grundig 10683
LISte des COdes Akai..... 10812, 11675, 10702, 10030, 10672, 11935, 12078, 12232 S"l_mpy PR 1?;?3
H ~ 13 America Action 10180 aier. X i

Llsta de COdIgOS Anam 10180 Hallmark 10178
AOC 10030, 11365, 12014 Hannspree 11745
Apex Digital. 10156, 10748, 10879, 10765 Harman/Kardon 10054
Brand Code List / Liste des codes de marque / Audiovox . 10451, 10180, 10092, 10623, 10802, 10846, Harvard 10180
Lista de Cédigos de Marcas 10875, 11937, 11951, 11952 Havermy 10093
f i Aventura 10171 Helios 10865
Brand Codes are used for programming using the Brand Code Axion 11937 Hello Kitty 10451
Search method outlined in the User’s Guide. Bell & Howall 10154 Hewlett Packard 11494, 11502
Les codes de marques sont utilisés pour la programmation BenQ 11032, 11315 Hisense 10748, 11314
a I'aide de la recherche du code de marque décrite dans le Bradford 10180 Hitachi...oiei 11643, 11145, 10145, 10056, 10096
Guide de 'utilisateur. Broksonic 10236, 10463, 11929, 11935 HP 11494, 11502
Los cédigos de las marcas son utilizados para programar Byd:sign 11309 Hyundai 10849
utilizando el método de busqueda de codigos de marcas, Candle 10030, 10056 I-Inc 11746
resaltado en la guia del usuario. Carnivale 10030 ILq - 11286, 11603, 11684, 11990
Carver 10054 Infinity 10054
Celebrity 10001 Initial 11603, 11990
TV Celera 10765 Insignia. . 11423, 11564, 10171, 11204, 11326, 11517,
Changhong 10765 . .. 11641, 11710, 11963, 12002, 12049, 12088
Ra- Mognovor CItiZEN vovevomeeeessserese 10060, 10030, 10092, 10056, 11928, 11935 Inteq 10017
GE  Insignia  JVC Philps Panasonic Samsung  Sharp  Sony  Toshiba  Vizio Clarion 10180 JBL 10054
PROSCAN Coby 12017 Jcs 10001
Commercial Solutions 11447, 10000 Jensen 10761, 10815, 11933
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Concerto 10056 JVC...... 10463, 10053, 10650, 10731, 11253, 11601, 11774, 12271
Contec 10180 KDS 11498, 11687
Craig 10180 ﬁEC g 10180
Crosley 10001, 10054 enwoo 10030
VCR on Crown 10180 KLH 10765
RGA Mognavox Curtis Mathes. . 10000, 10054, 10154, 10451, 10093, 10060, KTV 10180, 10030
Gf  Samsung  NC . Mifsubishi Panosonic Sharp  Sony  Symphonic Toshiba .. 10702, 10030, 10145, 10056, 11147, 11347 LG... 11423, 10017, 11265, 10178, 10856, 11178, 11768
PROSCAN Phips 10180 Luxman 10056
Cytron 11326 [ S 10000, 10054, 10154, 10156, 10178
0 1 ? 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 DaEWOO......uverrreerrenns 10154, 10451, 10092, 11661, 10623, 10661, MAG . 11498, 11687
10672, 11928 Magnasonic 11928
Dl 11264, 11080, 11178, 11403, 11863 MagnavoX.........ceeens 11454, 11866, 10054, 10051, 10030, 10096,
Denon 10145 e 10802, 11198, 11254, 11365, 11931, 11944, 11963, 11990
DVD Diamond Vision 11997 MarantZ.....oveeeeereeseseeseessenens 11454, 10054, 10030, 10704, 10855
Dumont 10017 Matsushita 10250, 10650
KG(: wex ¢ Mognovox i B . s 5 T [DTTTE ST T [ 10463, 10180, 10178, 10171 Maxent 11755, 11211, 11757
wosan Phiips 1o oneer Sumeung - Sharp - sony s Dynex 11463, 11810, 12049, 12184 Megatron 10178, 10145
Electroband 10001 MEMOTeX ovovvevueeevveveerarnnnnes 10154, 10463, 10150, 10178, 11924,
Electrograph 11755 11926, 11927, 11935
01 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Electrohome 10463 MGA 10150, 10178, 10030
Element. 11687 Midland 10000, 10017, 10051
Emerson ....... 11864, 10017, 10154, 10451, 10236, 10463, 10180, M{mek 11603, lagg?

............. 10178, 10171, 10623, 11394, 11928, 11929, 11944, 11963 inutz
SAT/CABLE |:"_:]| Emprox 11422 MISUDIS v 11250, 10093, 10150, 10178, 10836
RCA Dish Network Hugh . Envision 10030, 10813, 11365, 12014 Motorola 10093
GE  Motorola DirecTV 'éysk:m/ Irg:::\’:vlns Metg«oeri( Sﬂ‘f:':"f‘;‘ M:?:i‘l?v:x Am&‘] Panasonic ESA 10812, 10171, 11944, 11963 MTC 10060, 10030, 10056
PROSCAN Echosar Systems ¥ Fisher 10154 Multitech 10180
Fujitsu 10809, 10683, 10853, 12008 NAD 10156, 10178, 10056, 11156
0 1 7 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 FUNI oo sessssesennnnes 10001, 10180, 10171, 11271, 11963 NEC oot 10030, 10056, 10704, 11704, 11797
Futuretech 10180 NetTV 11755
Gateway. 11755, 11002, 11756 Nikko 10178, 10030, 10092
GE........ 11447, 10000, 10051, 10451, 10178, 10021, 11347, 11922 Norcent 10748, 11365

Norwood Micro 11286




NTC 10092

NuVision 11657, 12158
Olevia 11610, 11144, 11240, 11331
Onwa 10180
Optimus... . 10250, 10154, 10650, 11924, 11927
Optoma 12161
Optonica 10093
Orion 10236, 10463, 11463, 11929

Panasonic ... 10250, 11480, 11457, 10051, 10650,
11271, 11291, 11924, 11927, 11941, 11946
10000, 10156, 10051, 10060, 10178,
10030, 10021, 11347, 11926

Petters 11523

Penney..

Philco..... 10054, 10030, 10171, 10096, 11271, 11394, 11963
Philips.... 11454, 11866, 10054, 10690, 11744, 11867
Pilot 10030
Pioneer. 11457, 10679, 11260
Polaroid ... 11523, 10765, 10865, 11276, 11286, 11314, 11326,

... 11328, 11341, 11498, 11687, 11766, 12002, 12121
Portland 10451, 10092
Prima 10761, 10815, 11933
Prism 10051
Proscan........... 11447, 10000, 10030, 11347, 11922, 12147, 12256
Proton 10178
Proview 11498, 11687
Pulsar 10017
Quasar 10250, 10051, 10650, 11924
RadioShack. 10000, 10154, 10180, 10178, 10030, 10056

11547, 11447, 10000, 10051, 10093, 10679, 11047,
11147, 11247, 11347, 11781, 11922, 11948,
11953, 11958, 12002, 12187, 12247

RealistiC ....ceveeeeeeieisericrcene 10154, 10180, 10178, 10030, 10056
Runco 10017, 10030
Sampo 11755, 10030
Samsung . . 10812, 10060, 10702, 10178, 10030, 10056,

10650, 10766, 10814, 11060
Sansui 10463, 10171, 11929, 11935
Sanyo 10054, 10154, 11142
Sceptre 11599
Scotch 10178
Scott 10236, 10180, 10178, 11711
Sears... 10000, 10054, 10154, 10156, 10178, 10171, 10056, 11926
Sharp 10818, 10093, 11602
Sheng Chia 10093
STe] 31V 10001, 10810, 11317, 11685, 11791, 11925
Soundesign 10180, 10178
Sova 11952
Soyo 11520, 11746, 11826
Spectroniq 11498, 11687
Squareview 10171
SSS 10180
Starlite 10180
Superscan 10093, 10864, 11944
Supreme 10001
SVA 10748, 10865, 11963
Sylvania . 11864, 10054, 10030, 10171, 10096, 11271,

. 11314, 11394, 11886, 11931, 11944, 11963
Symphonic 10180, 10171, 11944
Syntax 11610, 11144, 11240, 11331
Tandy 10093

Tatung 11286, 11756
Technics 10250, 10051
Techwood 10051, 10056
Teknika......ccooveueurucnnes 10054, 10180, 10150, 10060, 10092, 10056
Telefunken 10702, 10056
TMK 10178, 10056
TNCi 10017
Toshiba .. 11524, 11523, 10154, 10156, 11256, 11265,

.. 10060, 11945, 11936, 11935, 11918, 11704,
11656, 11356, 11156, 10845, 10650

TruTech 12066
TVS 10463
US Logic 11286
Vector Research 10030
Victor 10053
Vidikron 10054
Vidtech 10178
VIEWSONIC wevvveeeieeeeeeeieeeiee s eiee e 11755, 10857, 10864, 10885,

11627, 11742, 12014, 12087
Viore 11684
Vizio 11758, 10864, 10885, 11756
Wards.............. 10054, 10178, 10030, 10021, 10056, 10096, 11156
Waycon 10156

Westinghouse 10001, 11712, 10451, 10885, 10889, 11282, 11577
White Westinghouse 10463, 10623

Wyse 11365
Yamaha 10030
Zenith .. 10001, 11423, 10000, 10017, 10463, 11265,

.. 10178, 10030, 11145, 10145, 10092, 11929

CD Players / Lecteurs CD / Lectores CD

Aiwa 40157
Arcam 40157
Burmester 40420
California Audio Labs 40029
Carver 40157
DMX Electronics 40157
Garrard 40393, 40420
Harman/Kardon 40157, 40173
Integra 40101
JvC 40072
Kenwood 40626, 40190
KLH 41318
Krell 40157
Linn 40157
Magnavox 40157
Marant 40626, 40029, 40157, 40180
MCS 40029
Mission 40157
MTC. 40420
Myryad 40157
NSM 40157
Onkyo 40101
Optimus 40087, 40420
Panasonic 40029, 40752
Parasound 40420
Philips 40626, 40157
Pioneer. 41087
Polk Audio 40157
Proceed 40420
Proton 40157
QED 40157
Quad 40157
Quasar 40029
RCA 40420
Realistic 40180, 40420
Rotel 40157, 40420
SAE 40157
Sansui 40157
Sanyo 40087
Sharp 40180
Sherwood 40180
Sonic Frontiers 40157
Sony 40490, 40100, 41364, 40185
TAG McLaren 40157
Tascam 40420
Teac 40180, 40393, 40420
Technics 40029
Victor 40072
Wards 40157
Yamaha 40490, 40036

Audio Accessories / Accessoires de audio
| Accessorios de audio

Accurian 41106
Altec Lansing 40607
Apple 41115
DLO 41155
Griffin 41891

iDeck 41106
iHome 42152
Memorex 42119
Monitor Audio 41106
Polk Audio 42228
Roku 41828
Yamaha 42021

Audio — Receiver /| Récepteur / Receptor

Aiwa 41641
Alco 41390
AMC 41077
Anam 41609, 41074
Apex Digital 41774
Arcam 41189
Audiotronic 41189
Audiovox 41390
Bose 41629, 41933
Carver 41189, 41289
Daewoo 41250
Denon 41142, 41306
Fisher 41801
Harman/Kardon.........ccoceeviviciciinnnnns 41289, 41304, 41306, 42241
Hitachi 41801
INSIgNIia .o 41030, 41077, 41893, 42169, 42175
Integra 41298, 41805
iSymphony 42258
JBL 41306
JvC 41058, 41374, 41495, 42331
Kenwood 41570
KLH 41390
LG 41293, 42197
Magnavox 41189, 41269, 41514
Marant 41189, 41269, 41289
Mclntosh 41289
MCS 40346
Micromega 41189
Myryad 41189
Onkyo 41298, 41531, 41805, 41905
Optimus 41074
Panasonic....... 41308, 41518, 41275, 41288, 41316, 41548, 42967
Philips 41189, 41269, 40346, 41266, 42311
Pioneer 41384, 41935
Polaroid 41508
Polk Audio 41289
Proscan 40000
RCA.. .. 41609, 40000, 40346, 41074, 41390, 41511, 42041
Samsung 41295, 41304, 41500, 41868
Sansui 41189, 40346
Sanyo 41801
Sherwood.. . 41077, 41653, 41905, 42169
Sherwood Newcastle 42169

41759, 41058, 41441, 41258, 41622, 41558,

41658, 41758, 41822, 41858, 42172

Teac 41074, 41390
Technics 41308, 41518
Thorens 41189
Venturer 41390
Yamaha....cccooevvereenene 40176, 41176, 41276, 41331, 41375, 41476
Zenith 41293




VCR-DVR / Magnétoscope - DVR

ABS 21972
Accurian 20001
Admiral 20048
Adventura 20001
Aiwa 20001
Alienware 21972
Allegro 20039
American High 20035
Broksonic 21479
Canon 20035
Carver 20081
Crosley 20081, 20001
Curtis Mathes 20000, 20035, 20162
CyberPower 21972
Dell 21972
DirecTV 20739, 20740
Durabrand 20039
Dynatech 20001
Electrohome 20043
EMerson .....ccccoceccvcnniniinnncins 20001, 20043, 20593, 21479, 21593
Fuji 20035
Funai 20001, 20593, 21593
Garrard 20001
Gateway. 21972
GE 20000, 20035, 20807, 21060
GFM 21593
Go Video 20614
GoldStar 21237
Gradiente 20001
Harley Davidson 20001
Harman/Kardon 20081
Hewlett Packard 21972
Hitachi 20001
Howard Computers 21972
HP 21972
Hughes Network Systems 20739, 20740
Humax 20739
Hush 21972
iBUYPOWER 21972
Instant Replay 20035
JvC 20067, 21162
Kenwood 20067
Kodak 20035
Linksys 21972
Lloyd’s 20001
Magnasonic 20593
Magnavox 20035, 20039, 20081, 20001,

20563, 20593, 21593, 21781
Marantz 20035, 20081
Matsushita 20035, 20162, 21162
Media Center PC 21972
MEI 20035
Memorex........ 20035, 20162, 20048, 20039, 20001, 21162, 21237
MGA 20043
Microsoft 21972
Mind 21972
Mitsubishi 20067, 20043, 20807
Motorola 20035, 20048

MTC 20001
Multitech 20001
NEC 20067
Niveus Media 21972
Northgate 21972
Olympus 20035
OPtiMUS ..cceecccceerae 21062, 20162, 20048, 20593, 21162
Orion 21479
Panasonic. .. 21062, 20035, 20162, 20614, 20616, 21162
Penney 20035, 21237
Philco 20035
Philips 20739, 20035, 20081, 21081
Pioneer. 20067
Polk Audio 20081
Presidian 21593
Proscan 20000, 21060
Pulsar 20039
Quasar 20035, 20162, 21162
RadioShack 20001
RCA 20000, 20807, 20880, 21060
Realistic 20035, 20048, 20001
ReplayTV 20614, 20616
Ricavision 21972
Runco 20039
Samsung 20739, 21014
Sanky 20048, 20039
Sansui 20001, 20067, 21479
Scott 20043
Sears 20035, 20001, 21237
Sharp 20048, 20807, 20848
Sonic Blue 20614, 20616
SONY eeeterereteeeeeeeeeerenessssesseneans 21232, 20035, 20001, 20636, 21972
Stack 9 21972
Sylvania.......... 20035, 20081, 20001, 20043, 20593, 21593, 21781
Symphonic 20001, 20593, 21593
Systemax 21972
Tagar Systems. 21972
Teac 20001

Technics 20035, 20162
Teknika 20035, 20001
Thomas 20001
Tivo 20739, 20636, 20740, 21996
Toshiba ...ccoririrceee 20043, 20845, 21008, 21145, 21972, 21996
Touch 21972
Viewsonic 21972
Villain 20001
Voodoo 21972
Wards......ccorereeecccieieeeseneeas 20000, 20035, 20048, 20081, 20001
XR-1000 20035, 20001
Zenith 20039, 20001, 21479
ZT Group 21972

DVD
Accurian 30675, 31072
Aiwa 30533, 30641
Akai 30695, 30770, 30899
Alco 30790
Allegro 30869
Apex Digital 30672, 30755, 30830, 31020, 31056, 31061
Audiovox. . 30790, 31041, 31072, 31121, 31122
Axion 31072
Blue Parade 30571
Broksonic 30695, 30868
California Audio Labs 30490
Cinea 30831
CineVision 30833, 30869
Citizen 30695
CobY .o 30778, 31086, 31107, 31177, 31351
Craig 30831
Curtis Mathes 31087
CyberHome ... 30816, 31024, 31129, 31502
Daewoo 30784, 30770, 30833, 30869, 31169, 31172
Denon 30490, 30634, 32258
Diamond Vision 31316
Disney 30675, 31270
Durabrand 32164
Emerson 30591, 30675, 30821, 31268
Enterprise 30591
ESA 30821, 31268
Fisher 30670
Funai 30675, 31268, 31334
Gateway 31158
GE 30000, 30815
GFM 30675, 31268
Go Video 30744, 30741, 30783, 30833,

30869, 31044, 31075, 31158, 31730
Go Vision 31072
GoldStar 30741, 30869
Gradiente 30490
Grundig 30539
Harman/Kardon 30582, 30702, 31229
Helios 32192
Hello Kitty 30831
Hitachi 30573, 30664, 31247
Hiteker. 30672
Humax 31588
iLo 31348
Insignia 30675, 31268, 32095, 32428
Integra 30571, 30627, 31769, 32147
JBL 30702
JVC. .. 30558, 30623, 30867, 31164, 31275, 31550
Kaw: i 30790
Kenwood 30490, 30534
KLH 30790, 31020, 31149
Konka 30711
Koss 30651
Lecson 31533
LG 30591, 30741, 30869
LiteOn 31158, 31656
Magnavox 30503, 30539, 30646, 30675,

30821, 31268, 31354, 31506
30539, 32414

Marant




Mclntosh 31533
Memorex 30695, 30831, 31270, 32213
Microsoft 30000, 32083
Mitsubishi 31521
Mustek 31730
NAD 30741
Norcent 31107
Olevia 32331
Onkyo 30503, 30627, 31769, 32147
Oppo 30575
Oritron 30651
Panasonic.......ccoeueiiinncciciciicicis 30490, 30503, 30703, 31362,
31490, 31641, 31762, 31907, 32017

Philco 30675
Philips ...ccccceue 30503, 30539, 32056, 30646, 30675, 30854, 31158,
............. 31260, 31267, 31340, 31354, 31506, 32084, 32334, 32434
PianoDisc 31024
Pioneer......ococoicicciiininiiiees 30525, 30571, 30142, 30631, 32442
Polaroid 31020, 31061, 31086, 31316
Polk Audio 30539
Portland 30770
Presidian 30675, 31072
Proceed 30672
Proscan 30000
ProVision 30778
Qwestar 30651
RCA ...ceiriinee 30000, 30571, 30790, 30822, 31022, 31132, 31769
Rio 30869
Rotel 30623
Sampo 30752
SAMSUNG ceeirerereeeeeee e 30490, 30573, 30744, 30199,
30820, 30899, 31044, 31075, 31932

Sansui 30695
Sanyo 30670, 30695, 30873
Schneider 30646
Sensory Science 31158
Sharp .o 30630, 30675, 30752, 31256, 32250
Sherwood 30770, 31043, 31889
Shinsonic 30533
Sonic Blue 30869
SONY i 30533, 31533, 30864, 31033, 31070,
31431, 31516, 31633, 32020

Sova 31122
Superscan 30821
Sylvania 30675, 30821, 31268
Symphonic 30675, 30821
Teac 30790
Technics 30490, 30703
Theta Digital 30571
Tivo 31588
Toshiba ..o 30503, 30695, 31045, 31154, 31510,
31588, 31769, 32006, 32277

Urban Concepts 30503
Venturer 30790
Xbox. 30000, 32083
Yamaha 30490, 30539, 30646, 30545
Zektor 31730
Zenith 30503, 30591, 30741, 30869

Satellite/Satélite

Bell ExpressVu

50775

DirecTV

Dish Network System

51377, 50392, 50000, 50639, 51142,
. 50247, 50749, 51749, 51856, 51076, 51442, 51609

50775, 561775

Dishpro 50775, 51775
Echostar 50775, 51775
Expressvu 50775, 51775
GE 50000
General Instrument. 50869

GOl 50775, 51775
HTS 50775, 51775
Hughes Network Systems................. 51142, 50749, 51749, 51442
Jerrold 50869
JvC 50775, 561775
Mitsubishi 50749
Motorola 50869
Next Level 50869
Panasonic 50247, 50701
Philips oo 51142, 50749, 51749, 51076, 51442
Proscan 50392, 50000
RadioShack 50869
RCA 50392, 50000, 50002, 50143
SAMSUNG v 51377,51142, 51276, 51442, 51609
Sony 50639
Star Choice 50869
Tivo 51142, 51442
Toshiba 50749, 51749, 50790
Voom 50869
Zenith 51856
Cable / Cable
Amino 51602, 51822
Bright House 51376, 51877
Cable One 51376, 51877
Cablevision 51376, 51877
Charter 51376, 51877, 52187
Cisco 51877, 50877, 51982
Comcast 51376, 51877, 51982
Cox 51376, 51877
Digeo. 51187, 52187
Director 50476
General Instrument 50476
i3 Micro 51602
Insight 51376, 51877
Jerrold 50476
Mediacom 51376, 51877
Motorola 51376, 50476, 51187
Myrio. 51602, 51822
Pace 51877, 51982
Panasonic 51982
Philips 51305
Pioneer. 51877, 50877
RCA 51256
Scientific Atlanta 51877, 50877
Sejin 51602
Suddenlink 51376, 51877
Thomson 51256

Time Warner

51376, 51877, 52187

Vid.

Video A ies (Media C

etc.) /

Accessoires de vidéo (centres de médias, jeux vidéo, etc.) /
Accessorios de video (Centros de entretenimiento,

videoconsolas, etc.)

ABS

Access HD

ADB

Airlink 101

Alienware

Alpha Digital

AMTC

Apex Digital

Artec.

AT&T

CASTI

Channel Master

Cisco

Coship

CyberPower
Daewoo

Daytek

Digital Stream

Dish Network System
Echostar

Epson

Gateway

GE

52360,

Goodmind

Gridlink

Hewlett Packard

Howard Computers

HP

Hush

iBUYPOWER

Insignia

Lasonic

LG

Linksys
Magnavox

Media Center PC

Memorex

MicroGEM

Microsoft

52049,

Mind

Motorola

Niveus Media

51998, 50858,

Northgate

Philco

RCA

Ricavision

50001, 52325,

Roku

Sansonic

Scientific Atlanta
Sony

50858,
51272,

Stack 9

Sylvania
Systemax

Tagar System

Tivax

Toshiba

51272
52185
52254
52491
51272
52185
52185
52478
52490
50858
52305
52365
52345
52487
51272
52338
52305
52303
52470
52470
51563
51272
52450
52450
52348
51272
51272
51272
51272
51272
51415
52348
51415
51272
51563
51272
52486
52489
51272
51272
52378
51272
51272
51563
52454
51272
52371
52348
52345
51324
51272
51563
51272
51272
52185
51272

Touch 51272

Ventura 52454
Venturer 52454
Verizon 52378
Viewsonic 51272
Voodoo 51272
Winegard 52454
Xbox. 52049
Zenith 51415
Zentech 52491
Zinwell 52488
ZT Group 51272

Digital TV Converter Boxes / Boites de conversion pour
TV numérique / Convertidores Digitales

Access HD 52185
Airlink 101 52491
Alpha Digital 52185
AMTC 52185
Apex Digital 52478
Artec. 52490
CASTI 52305
Channel Master 52365
Coship 52487
Daewoo 52338
Daytek 52305
Digital Stream 52303
Dish Network System 52470
Echostar 52470
GE 52360, 52450
Goodmind 52450
Gridlink 52348
Insignia 51415
Lasonic 52348
Magnavox 51563
Memorex 52486
MicroGEM 52489
Philco 51563
RCA 52325, 52454
Sansonic 52348
Sylvania 51563
Tivax 52185
Ventura 52454
Venturer 52454
Winegard 52454
Zenith 51415
Zentech 52491
Zinwell 52488

© 2009 Audiovox Accessories Corporation
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